
Bronx Community College (2-2, 2-1 Region 15) -vs- Monroe University - Bronx (5-7, 1-0 Region 15)
3/26/2026 at New Rochelle, NY (Flowers Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Adrian Hernandez (1-0)
Loss: Abel Acosta Vasquez (0-1)
HBP: Abel Acosta Vasquez, Juan Santos
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jeremy Binckes Second Base: Richard Katz 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 1:52   Attendance: 38   Weather: Cloudy, 70 degrees
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Bronx Community College 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Monroe University - Bronx 0 1 1 4 0 4 10 9 1

Bronx Community College 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cristian Calderon rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Luis Villaman c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Lenox Rondon 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Luis Torres 1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jason Espinoza ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Justin Perez Salcedo lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Eduardo Flores-Barrientos dh 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Giancarlo Leon cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Braily Severino 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Abel Acosta Vasquez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Juan Santos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Albert Tejada p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 0 0 0 3 5 3

CS: Cristian Calderon (1)
E: Lenox Rondon (1); Braily Severino (2)

Monroe University - Bronx 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Pablo Aquino cf 2 2 1 0 2 0 0
Robert Herrera ss 3 1 0 0 0 2 0
Joshua Osorio 1b 3 1 3 2 1 0 0
Elijah Andino rf 4 0 1 2 0 1 1
Adrian Nunez lf 3 1 1 1 1 1 3
Juan Carlos Salcedo dh 3 3 1 0 0 0 0
Anthony Sanchez 3b 2 0 0 1 0 2 0
    Devyn Rolle ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ramses Gonzalez c 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
    A. Joaquin Taveras c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Derek Lebron 2b 3 1 1 2 0 1 2
Adrian Hernandez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 10 9 8 5 8 6

2B: Adrian Nunez (1)
SF: Anthony Sanchez (1)
SB: Pablo Aquino (1); Robert Herrera (1); Joshua Osorio (1); Juan
Carlos Salcedo (1); Ramses Gonzalez (1); Derek Lebron (1)
CS: Adrian Nunez (1)
HBP: Robert Herrera (1); Juan Carlos Salcedo (1); Ramses Gonzalez
(1)
E: Pablo Aquino (1)

Bronx Community College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Abel Acosta Vasquez (L, 0-1) 1.2 2 1 1 2 2 1 0 1 0 4 8 1 0 33
Juan Santos 3.1 5 5 5 1 6 0 0 2 0 16 19 3 1 78
Albert Tejada 0.2 2 4 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 6 8 0 2 21
Totals 9 10 8 5 8 3 0 3 0 26 35 4 3 132

Monroe University - Bronx IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Adrian Hernandez (W, 1-0) 6.0 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 18 21 2 9 88
Totals 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 18 21 2 9 88



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Bronx Community College - Top of 1st BRO MU-
Cristian Calderon struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
Luis Villaman out at first 1b to p (0-0). 0 0
Lenox Rondon grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 0 0

Monroe University - Bronx - Bottom of 1st BRO MU-
Pablo Aquino walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Pablo Aquino stole second. 0 0
Robert Herrera struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKFS). 0 0
Joshua Osorio singled to shortstop (0-1 F); Pablo Aquino out at third ss unassisted. 0 0
Elijah Andino struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0

Bronx Community College - Top of 2nd BRO MU-
Luis Torres grounded out to ss (2-2 BSBFFF). 0 0
Jason Espinoza grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0
Justin Perez Salcedo grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKBSFB). 0 0

Monroe University - Bronx - Bottom of 2nd BRO MU-
Adrian Nunez walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Juan Carlos Salcedo singled to second base (0-1 K); Adrian Nunez advanced to second. 0 0
Juan Carlos Salcedo advanced to second; Adrian Nunez out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 0
Juan Carlos Salcedo advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Anthony Sanchez fouled out to 3b, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 KB); Juan Carlos Salcedo scored. 0 1
Ramses Gonzalez hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 0 1
Juan Santos to p for Abel Acosta Vasquez. 0 1
Derek Lebron struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSFS). 0 1

Bronx Community College - Top of 3rd BRO MU-
Eduardo Flores-Barrientos grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 0 1
Giancarlo Leon struck out swinging (3-2 SBBFBS). 0 1
Braily Severino struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 1

Monroe University - Bronx - Bottom of 3rd BRO MU-
Pablo Aquino popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 1
Robert Herrera hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 1
Robert Herrera stole second. 0 1
Joshua Osorio singled to left field, RBI (2-2 KKFBFB); Robert Herrera scored. 0 2
Elijah Andino flied out to cf (2-2 KBFFBF). 0 2
Adrian Nunez grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 2

Bronx Community College - Top of 4th BRO MU-
Cristian Calderon reached first on a dropped fly by cf, advanced to second (0-0). 0 2
Luis Villaman walked (3-2 BFBBKFB). 0 2
Lenox Rondon struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 0 2
Cristian Calderon out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 2
Luis Torres walked (3-2 BBSFBB); Luis Villaman advanced to second. 0 2
Jason Espinoza grounded out p to 2b to 1b (1-1 SB). 0 2

Monroe University - Bronx - Bottom of 4th BRO MU-
Juan Carlos Salcedo hit by pitch (3-2 BKFBH). 0 2



Anthony Sanchez struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBFFFS). 0 2
Ramses Gonzalez singled through the right side (0-0); Juan Carlos Salcedo advanced to third. 0 2
Ramses Gonzalez stole second. 0 2
Derek Lebron singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-2 KK); Ramses Gonzalez scored; Juan Carlos Salcedo scored. 0 4
Derek Lebron stole second. 0 4
Pablo Aquino walked (3-2 FBBFBB). 0 4
Robert Herrera struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 0 4
Joshua Osorio singled up the middle, RBI (3-2 BBFFB); Pablo Aquino advanced to third; Derek Lebron
scored. 0 5
Elijah Andino singled to left field, RBI (1-1 SB); Joshua Osorio advanced to second; Pablo Aquino scored. 0 6
Adrian Nunez struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS). 0 6

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Bronx Community College - Top of 5th BRO MU-
A. Joaquin Taveras to c for Ramses Gonzalez. 0 6
Justin Perez Salcedo struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBSS). 0 6
Eduardo Flores-Barrientos walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 6
Giancarlo Leon out on batter's interference, out at first c unassisted (2-2 KBBK). 0 6
Braily Severino reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); Eduardo Flores-Barrientos out at second 3b
to 2b. 0 6

Monroe University - Bronx - Bottom of 5th BRO MU-
Juan Carlos Salcedo reached first on a throwing error by 2b, advanced to second (0-2 KS). 0 6
Anthony Sanchez struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 6
A. Joaquin Taveras struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 6
Derek Lebron fouled out to p (0-1 K). 0 6

Bronx Community College - Top of 6th BRO MU-
Cristian Calderon lined out to cf (2-2 KFBBF). 0 6
Luis Villaman popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 6
Lenox Rondon grounded out to 3b (3-2 BSKFBB). 0 6

Monroe University - Bronx - Bottom of 6th BRO MU-
Albert Tejada to p for Juan Santos. 0 6
Pablo Aquino singled to left field (2-2 BBFFF). 0 6
Robert Herrera grounded out to ss (0-0); Pablo Aquino advanced to second. 0 6
Pablo Aquino advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 6
Joshua Osorio walked (3-1 FBBBB). 0 6
Joshua Osorio stole second. 0 6
Elijah Andino out at first 3b to 2b, RBI (0-1 S); Joshua Osorio advanced to third; Pablo Aquino scored. 0 7
Adrian Nunez doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Joshua Osorio scored. 0 8
Juan Carlos Salcedo reached first on a fielding error by 2b (0-1 F); Adrian Nunez advanced to third. 0 8
Devyn Rolle pinch hit for Anthony Sanchez. 0 8
Juan Carlos Salcedo stole second. 0 8
Devyn Rolle walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 8
Devyn Rolle advanced to second; Juan Carlos Salcedo advanced to third; Adrian Nunez scored on a wild
pitch, unearned. 0 9
A. Joaquin Taveras reached first on a throwing error by 3b (2-0 BB); Devyn Rolle advanced to third; Juan
Carlos Salcedo scored, unearned. 0 10


